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Preface

Thank you for choosing our Ultra-Power Stand Blender. We have written this manual to aid you in
using and maintaining this product safely and properly. Please read this manual carefully before
using, and keep it for your reference.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed including the
following:

a) Read all instructions.

b) To protect against risk of electrical shock do not put body of appliance in water or other liquid.
c) This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they are closely
supervised and instructed concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children. Children should be
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

d) Turn the appliance OFF, then unplug from the outlet when not in use, before assembling or
disassembling parts and before cleaning. To unplug, grasp the plug and pull from the outlet. Never
pull from the power cord.

e) Avoid contacting moving parts, Never place fingers or other utensils into feed or discharge areas.
f) Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliancemalfunctions, or
is dropped or damaged in any manner. Contact the manufacturer at their customer service
telephone number for information on examination, repair, or adjustment.

g) The use of attachments, including canning jars, not recommended by the manufacturer may
cause a risk of injury to persons.

h) Do not use outdoors.

i) Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter.

j) Keep hands and utensils, other than the tamper provided, out of container while blending to
reduce the risk of severe injury to persons or damage to the blender. The cover must remain in
place when using the tamper through the cover opening. A scraper may be used but must be used
only when the blender is not running.

k) Blades are sharp. Handle carefully.

L) Always operate blender with cover in place.

m) When blending hot liquids, remove center piece of two-piece cover.

n) When blending hot liquids, open (remove) cap over pour opening.

o) Check ice

p) Read instructions before using.

q) Do not operate without this cover in place.

r) Household Use Only.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Warning:

1. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
bysensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they are closely
supervised and instructed concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their
safety. Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children. Children
should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.



Analyse et prévention des dysfonctionnements

Défaillance Analyse Exclusion

Ne fonctionne pas lorsque
l'appareil est en marche.
(L'écran LED ne clignote pas)

Le bol du mixeur n’est pas en | Enlevez le bol et remettez-le en
place. place.

1. Impossible de régler le
minuteur pour une recette
spéciale

2. L’appareil a fonctionné sans
arrét pendant un long
moment, le systéme de
protection contre la
surchauffe est activé

3. L'appareil a été surutilisé, le
systeme de protection du
moteur est activé

1. Définir la durée en fonction de
U'IM ou de la recette.

2. Laissez refroidir jusqu’a la
température ambiante et faites
fonctionner le mixeur selon U'IM

3. Diminuer les ingrédients.

Le mixeur ne fonctionne pas.
(L’écran LCD peut clignoter)

1. Coupez les ingrédients en

La lame ne tourne pas lorsque | 1.Ily a trop d'ingrédients petits cubes.

Lappareil est mis en marche 2. Le mécanisme est défaillant | 2. Appuyez sur le bouton « Speed
+» pour augmenter la vitesse.

Apres plusieurs utilisations,
l'odeur étrange disparaitra.

Si ce n’est pas le cas, veuillez
contacter notre service clientéle
ou vous rapprocher de notre
service de dépannage désigné.

Lors de la premiére utilisation,
c’est normal que le moteur soit
en phase de rodage.

Ily a une odeur étrange quand
I'appareil est en marche

1. Eteignez le mixeur, enlevez le
bol et vérifiez s'il y a quelque
chose au fond du bol du mixeur
qui ne devrait pas y étre, puis

1. Le bol du mixeur n’est pas
bien mis en place
2. Il a des matériaux collés au

Un bruit inhabituel se produit
lorsque l'appareil est en

marche ] remettez-le en place.
fond du bol du mixeur. 2. Utilisez notre agitateur adapté
pour le mixage.
Remarqué:

Pour les autres dysfonctionnements, veuillez nous envoyer un e-mail [support@joyoung.com).Evitez
de faire démonter ou réparer le mixeur par du personnel non autorisé.

Mise au rebut correcte de cet appareil

= Pour éviter tout préjudice a l'environnement ou a la santé humaine du fait de l'élimination
incontréolée des déchets, veuillez le mettre au rebut de maniere réfléchie et le recycler de maniére
responsable lorsque cela est possible. Vous pouvez contacter le détaillant chez qui le produit a été
acheté pour un recyclage respectueux de l'environnement.
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2. People with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and
knowledge can only operate the blender when they have been given supervision or instructions.

3. When operating the blender, do not open the jar lid, or touch the blades, motor or any other
moving parts to avoid personal injury or damage to the blender.

4. Do not unplug the power cord using wet hand to avoid electric shock.

5. Do not leave the operating blender unattended.

6. Only operate the blender on a hard and levelled table.

7. Only use the provided accessories to avoid fire or personal injury.

8. Please unplugged when not in use.

9. Extra care shall be taken when handling the sharp cutting blades, emptying the bowl or during
cleaning.

10. Switch off the appliance and disconnect it from the power supply before changing accessories
or approaching parts that move in use.

11. Always disconnect the appliance from the power supply if it is left unattended and before
assembling, disassembling or cleaning.

12. Be careful when pouring hot liquid into the blender. Sudden hot steam may eject the hot liquid.

13. Do not use the appliance for other than intended use to avoid personal injury from misuse or
damage to the appliance.

14.To protect against risk of electrical shock do not put (state specific part or parts in question) in
water or other liquid.

Safety instructions

1. Blades are sharp. Handle carefully.

2. Always operate blender with cover in place.

3. The use of attachments, including canning jars, not recommended by the manufacturer may
cause a risk of injury to persons.”

4. shall indicate that the vented lid is to remain in place over the cover opening(s) when blending
hot liquids.

5. Unplug from outlet when not in use, before putting on or taking off parts and before cleaning.
Flashing light (or identify other means used) indicates ready to operate. Avoid inadvertent contact
with the touch screen.

6. (A) short power-supply cord (or detachable power-supply cord) is to be provided to reduce risks

resulting from becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.

(B) Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if
care is exercised in their use.

(C) If a long detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used, (1) the marked electrical
rating of the detachable power-supply cord or extension cord should be at least as great as
the electrical rating of the appliance, (2) if the appliance is of the grounded type, the extension
cord should be a grounding-type 3-wire cord, and (3) the longer cord should be arranged so
that it will not drape over the counter top or table top where it can be pulled on by children or
tripped over.

7. Exercise extreme caution when handling the blade sets. The blades are extremely sharp.
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. This product is type 1 of electrical appliances, please make sure the ground line is well installed

avoiding electric shock or leakage.

. The input voltage of this product is 120V~60Hz. Before power on, please ensure its

voltage matches the local power voltage. Different power voltage may cause damages to the
product.

Before dismantling, installing, repairing, or cleaning this blender, make sure power is turned off
and cable is unplugged.

If the blade is jammed, unplug the power cord to prevent scratch or damage to the machine
before cleaning the food on the blade.

When cleaning the blade or the cup, please wear protective gloves to avoid hand injury.

Before power on, make sure the cup is placed upright with lid closed and locked to avoid danger.

. When the blender is processing, do not open the lid directly to add any ingredients as it may cause

injury.
Right way: First, turn counterclockwise the feeding hole on the cover, then put ingredients into
the cup through the hole.

. When finish processing, turn off the power and wait till the blade stops before removing the cup,

lid or any other detachable parts.

. Working time: operate the blender within its designed working time. Do not operate

more than 3 cycles in a row. The blender must rest for 25 minutes after 3 continuous cycles.

. Overheat protection thermostat: this blender has the overheat protection device. If continually

working and the blender is overheated, it will stop working automatically. The way to solve this
problem is to let the blender rest for 15 minutes.

When adding ingredients, please follow the recipe, or it may cause overspill and danger.

Never operate the blender in dry grinding as the rotation speed of this blender is high and it will
affect its life time too.

This product is equipped with adjustable speed and time function, these functions are only
applicable to special recipes.

Entretien

1. Avant de procéder au nettoyage et a l'entretien, assurez-vous que la prise est débranchée.

2. Nettoyez l'appareil a l'aide d'un chiffon doux ou d'une éponge et essuyez délicatement les
surfaces, tandis que le couvercle et le couvre pour les aliments peuvent étre retirés pour étre
nettoyés.

3. Le couvercle et le couvre d'alimentation peuvent étre retirés pour étre nettoyés.

4. Apreés avoir nettoyé le bol de mixage, veuillez le secouer ou le retourner pour le laisser sécher
naturellement.

Ne jamais plonger le bol du mixage dans l'eau ou dans un liquide.
*Conseil d'ami : Retournez le bol de mixage et laissez-le sécher naturellement, essuyez l'eau au

fond du bol pour éviter que l'eau ne s'écoule au fond du bol. Cela pourrait faire couvrir le support
d'eau et 'endommager.

5. Ne jamais asperger le socle avec de ['eau ou le mettre dans de l'eau ou un autre liquide.
Nettoyez-le toujours avec un chiffon doux.

Conseil d'ami :

Pour mieux nettoyer la saleté a l'intérieur du bol et sur la lame, ajoutez de l'eau et du citron dans le
bol, puis fermez le couvercle. Appuyez deux ou trois fois sur le bouton « PULSER/NETTOYER », puis
renversez 'eau. Ensuite, faites le programme a nouveau en utilisant de l'eau Cette méthode permet
d'obtenir un nettoyage plus efficace.

Bouton « PULSE/CLEAN » Appuyez longuement et maintenez pendant 2 secondes pour exécuter,
reldchez pour arréte.
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automatiquement.

8. Une fois la phase de mixage terminée, le mixeur s'arrétera

Vous ne pouvez pas retirer le bol de mixage tant que la lame

ne s'est pas complétement arrété. Débranchez 'appareil par

mesure de sécurité.

Remarque : Une fois chaque programme terminé, le mélangeur entrera en mode veille.
En mode veille, appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF pendant 3 a 5 secondes pour éteindre

le mixeur. Pour rallumer le mixeur, appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton ON/OFF pendant

3 a 5secondes.

En mode veille, s'il n'y a pas de sélection Fonctionnement pendant plus de 2 minutes,
le mixeur entrera automatiquement en état d'arrét

MENU Fonctions Affichage LED Recette de référence
LEGUMES Pour faire dujeua | Durée : Une (1) min 30 | 100 g de concombre, 100 g de céleri,
base de légumes | second 200 g de pomme, 600 mL d'eau
Vitesse : 3
GLACE Pour concasser la | Durée : 30 secondes. | 100 g d'ananas, 300 mL de jus
glace Vitesse : H d'ananas, 500 g de glacons
. . 140g de banane surgelée en
ONCTUEUX Pour faire un Dureed. Une (1) min 30 tranches, 60mL de yogourt grec,
smoothie secon 60 mL de lait, 1,25 mL d aréme
Vitesse : 1 . '
vanille;
50 g de cacahuétes, 50 g d'amandes,
NOISETTE Pour faire du lait Durée : Une (1) minute | 100 g de noix [tous les aliments
de noisette Vitesse : 5 doivent &tre épluchés et cuits au
préalable),300 mL de lait
Pour faire un jus Durée : Une (1) minute .
FRUIT de fruits Vitesse : 3 400 g de pomme, 600 mL d'eau

*Pour la texture parfaitement feuilletée, assurez-vous d'utiliser le pichet sec et des glacons durs
(congelez pendant plus de 48 heures, sortez-le et utilisez-le immédiatement).

KB : une (1) minute

* Les recettes ci-dessus ne sont données qu'a titre indicatif.
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Components and Functions

Feeding cover

Lid

Blending cup

Handle
Tamper
Blade assembly
= Driving shaft
Base
LED screen \ Knob
Power cord V) Function button
—— Foot pad
S

S8

Feeding cover: used for feeding ingredients.

Lid: used for covering the cup to avoid over spilling.

Blending cup: the main part of the blender, combined with blade holder, is used for placing the food.
Blade assembly: combined with the cup, used for crushing all kinds of ingredients.

Driving shaft: used for driving the components.

Base: the main part of the blender, it has the motor, PCB and any other components and it is the
motivation of the blender.

Knob: Used for selecting functions.

Button: Used for adjusting time and speed.

LED screen: displaying time and speed.

Foot pad: non-slip effect.



Product safety indicators

Nominal Voltage 120 VAC
Nominal Power 1300W
Nominal Frequency 60Hz
Interval Time >15 min

How to use
Menu
LED Screen Time
Speed
SPEED- SPEED+ PULSE/CLEAN

_/@=®\_
= —/ |

TIME-

TIME+ ON/OFFQO

TIME-

TIME+

SPEED-

SPEED+

ON/OFFO

2. Placez le bol de mixage sur le socle.

3. Mettez en marche;

o~

. Réglez la durée en fonction des instructions de la recette

spéciale. Appuyez sur le bouton « TIME+ » ou « TIME- » pour
régler la durée.

. Réglez la vitesse conformément a la recette spéciale.

Appuyez sur le bouton « SPEED+ » ou « SPEED- » pour régler
la vitesse qui augmente de 1a 9, H.

. Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrét, le mixeur se met en

marche automatiquement.

. Si pendant que le mixeur est en marche, vous devez ajouter

des ingrédients, faites tourner le couvercle pour les aliments
dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre, puis mettez
les ingrédients dans le bol par le trou..

ATTENTION : Ne jamais ouvrir le couvercle et ajouter les
ingrédients directement dans le bol.
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ON/OFFO

. Mettez le mixeur en marche en appuyant sur le bouton

MARCHE/ARRET. Le mixeur fonctionnera automatiquement.
Appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton MARCHE/ARRET pour
annuler la fonction et le mixeur reviendra en mode veille.

. Lorsque le mixeur est en marche, si vous devez ajouter des

ingrédients, faites tourner le couvercle du trou pour les
aliments dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre,
retirez le couvercle et insérez les ingrédients par le l'ouverture
dans du bol.

N'ouvrez jamais le couvercle directement pour ajouter les
ingrédients, cela pourrait entrainer un danger.

7. Apreés avoir fini, le mixeur s'arrétera automatiquement.

8. Une fois que la lame a cessé de fonctionner et que l'alimentati

on en énergie électrique a été coupée, vous pouvez retirer le
bol.

Instruction of use

The control panel of this blender is divided into two parts: button and knob.

1. Program instructions:

Regarding to special diets, this blender is designed with 5 different functions (“VEGETABLE", “ICE",
“SMOOTHIE”,”"NUT” and “FRUIT”). Select your desired function and The machine will stop
automatically once the program is finished.

1. Put the ingredients into the blending cup and fasten up the lid.
Note:
*When adding the ingredients, please follow the manual
instruction and the recipe.

2. Place the blending cup on the base.

2.Mode d'emploi des recettes spéciales :

En ce qui concerne les recettes spéciales, vous pouvez régler le temps et la vitesse en suivant la
recette et le manuel d'instructions.

En voici les détails :

1. Mettez les ingrédients dans le bol de mixage et fixez le
couvercle et le récipient pour les aliments.
Remarque : En ajoutant les ingrédients, vous devez vous référer
au manuel d'instructions et a la recette.
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3. Plug the blender to power source and turn on the product;

4. Function selection;

Rotate the knob, choose a function, then the corresponded
function indicator light will flash.



5. Turn on the blender by pressing the ON/OFF button. The
blender will work automatically. Press the ON/OFF button

0 N /0 F F O again to cancel the function and the blender will return to

standby mode.

6. When the blender is working, if more ingredients to be added,
spin the feeding cover hole counterclockwise, remove the
cover and insert ingredients through the hole into the cup.
Never open the lid directly to add the ingredients, it may cause
danger.

7. When finished processing, the blender will automatically stop
running.

© 8. After the blade stop working and cut off the power, you can

£== remove the cup.
Lil:/

2. Operation instruction of special recipe:

Regarding to special recipe, you can set the time and speed following the recipe and instruction
manual.

Details are as follow:

1. Put the ingredients into the blending cup and fasten up the lid
and feeding cup.
Note: When adding the ingredients, you should follow the
instruction
manual and recipe.

Mode d'emploi:

Le panneau de contréle de ce mixeur est scindé en deux parties : le bouton et la manette.

1. Mode d'emploi des programmes:

En ce qui concerne les régimes spéciaux, ce mixeur est concu avec five (5) options différentes
(« LEGUMES », « GLACE », « FRAPPE AUX FRUITS », « aliments » et « FRUIT ». Choisissez l'option
que vous désirez et la machine s'arrétera automatiquement une fois le programme terminé.

1. Mettez les ingrédients dans le bol de mixage et refermez le
couvercle.
Remarque :
*Lorsque vous ajoutez les ingrédients, veuillez suivre les
instructions du manuel et de la recette.

2. Placez le bol de mixage sur le socle.

3. Branchez le mixeur a la source d'alimentation et mettez-le en
marche

VesETABLE.
©

4. Fonction sélection;
Tournez la manette, choisissez une option, puis le voyant de la
fonction correspondante clignotera.
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Indicateurs de sécurité de l'appareil

Tension nominale 120 VAC
Puissance nominale 1300W
Fréquence nominale 60Hz
Temps d'intervalle >15 min

Mode d'emploi panneau de controle

Menu
LED Screen Time
Speed
SPEED- SPEED+ ||PULSE/CLEAN
%@
= —/
TIME- TIME+ ON/OFFO
15

TIME-

TIME+

SPEED-

SPEED+

ON/OFFO

2. Place the blending cup into the base.

3. Power on;

4. Set time according to the special recipe instruction. Press
“TIME+” button or “TIME-" button to set the time.

5. Set speed according to the special recipe instruction. Press
“SPEED+" button or “SPEED-" button to set the speed from
1to 9, H, the speed is increasing.

6. Press the on/off button, the blender will work automatically

7. During working, if more ingredients need to be added, please
spin the feeding cover out in counterclockwise, then put
ingredients into the cup through the hole.

DANGER: Never open the cover lid and add the ingredients
directly to the cup as.



8. When the blending cycle is completed, the blender will stop
automatically.
You can’t remove the blending cup until the blade stops
running completely. Unplug the power for safety.

&
=

Note: After each program is completed, the blender will enter into Standby Mode.
In standby mode, Press the ON/OFF button for 3-5 seconds to power off the blender. To
power on the blender again, press the ON/OFF button for 3-5 seconds again.
In the standby mode, if there is no selection Operation for more than 2 minutes, the blender
will automatically enter the shutdown state;

MENU Functions LED Display Recipe for reference
To make vegetable | Time: Tmin 30 seconds | 100g cucumber, 100g celery, 200g
VEGETABLE juice Speed: 3 apple, 600mL water
. Time: 30 seconds 100g Pineapple, 300mL Pineapple
ICE To crush ice Speed: H juice, 500g ice cube

. . 1409 sliced frozen banana, 60mL
SMOOTHIE | To make smoothie | [ me: 1Min 30 seconds | Greek yogurt, 60mL milk, 1.25mL
Speed: 1 vanilla flavor;

50g peanut ,50g Almond, 1009

. Time: 1 min walnuts (ALl foods need to be
NUT Tomake nutmilk | g 4.5 peeled and baked first), 300 mL
milk
- Time: 1 min
FRUIT To make fruit juice Speed: 3 400g apple, 600mL water

* For the perfectly flaky texture, please make sure using the dry pitcher and hard ice cubes (freeze
for over 48 hours, Take it out and use it immediately).

KB:1min

* The recipes above are only used for a guide.

Composantes et fonctions

Couvercle

Couvercle

Bol de mixage

Poignée
Trafiquer

Assemblage de

Axe

Socle

Ecran LED Manette

Bouton de fonction

Cordon

Pied de support

Couvercle anti-débordement: utilisé pour les ingrédients.

Couvercle : utilisé pour couvrir le bol afin d'éviter que les aliments ne débordent.

Bol de mixage : la partie principale du mixeur, combinée au porte-lame, servant a contenir les
aliments.

Assemblage des lames : associé au bol, il sert a broyer toutes sortes d'ingrédients.

Axe d'entrainement : utilisé pour actionner les composants.

Socle : la partie principale du mixeur, il comprend le moteur, le circuit imprimé et tout autre
composant et constitue le cceur du mixeur.

Manette : permet de régler le temps et la vitesse.

Bouton de fonction :

Ecran LED : affiche le temps et la vitesse.

Pied de support : effet antidérapant.
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. Latension d'entrée de cet appareil est de 120V,60hz. Avant de mettre 'appareil sous
tension, assurez-vous que sa tension correspond a la tension d‘alimentation de la région. Une
tension électrique différente peut endommager l'appareil.

. Avant de démonter, installer, réparer ou nettoyer ce mixeur, assurez-vous que l'appareil est
éteint et que le cable est débranché.

4. Silalame est coincée, débranchez le cordon d'alimentation pour éviter de rayer ou

d'endommager l'appareil avant de nettoyer les restes d'aliments sur la lame.
5. Lorsque vous nettoyez la lame ou le pot, veuillez porter des gants de protection pour éviter de
vous blesser a la main.

w

6. Avant de mettre l'appareil sous tension, assurez-vous que le pot est placé a la verticale avec le
couvercle fermé et verrouillé pour éviter tout danger.

7. Une fois le mixeur en marche, n'ouvrez pas directement le couvercle pour ajouter des aliments,
car vous risqueriez de vous blesser.
Méthode correcte : d'abord, tournez dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre le couvercle

8. Aprés avoir fini, éteignez l'appareil et attendez que la lame s'arréte avant de retirer le pot, le

couvercle ou toute autre piéce démontable.

9. Temps de fonctionnement : utiliser le mixeur en respectant le temps de fonctionnement prévu.
Evitez de faire fonctionner 'appareil pendant plus de trois (3) phases de fonctionnement d'affilée.
Le mixeur doit étre laissé au repos pendant 25 minutes apres trois (3) cycles continus.

. Thermostat de protection contre la surchauffe : ce mixeur est équipé d'un dispositif de protection
contre la surchauffe. Si le mixeur fonctionne en continu et qu'il surchauffe, il s'arrétera
automatiquement. Pour y remédier, il faut laisser le mixeur se reposer pendant 15 minutes.

. Veuillez suivre la recette lorsque vous ajoutez des ingrédients, au risque qu'ils débordent et
entrainent un risque.

12. Ne jamais utiliser le mixeur pour un broyage a sec car la vitesse de rotation de ce mixeur est

élevée et cela affecterait son cycle de vie.

13. Cet appareil est équipé d'une fonction de réglage de la vitesse et d'une minuterie, ces fonctions

ne sont utilisables que pour des recettes spéciales.
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Maintenance

1. Before cleaning and maintenance, please make sure the plug is unplugged.

2. Clean with a soft cloth or sponge and gently wipe the surfaces, while the lid and feeding cover
can be taken off to clean.

3. The blending cup can be rinsed with water after using.

4. After cleaning the blending cup, please traverse or upend it to let it dry naturally.

*Friendly advice: Upend the blending cup and let it dry naturally, please wipe the water at
the bottom of the cup to prevent water flow to the bottom of the cup. This could make the
bearing covered in water stains and damage the bearing.

5. Never swash the base with water or put it in water or other liquid. Always clean it with
soft cloth.

Friendly notice:

To better clean the dirt inside blending cup and the blade add water and lemon inside the cup, and
close the lid. Press the “PULSE/ CLEAN” button twice or three times, then pour the water out. Then,
repeat the program using water. This will achieve better cleaning result.

“PULSE/CLEAN” button Press lang and hold for 2 seconds to run, release for stop.
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Malfunction analysis and exclusion

malfunction

analysis

Exclusion

Do not work when power on.
(LED screen doesn' t flash)

Stirring cup is not be put in
place.

Remove the cup and put in
place again. .

The blender doesn' t work.
( LED screen can flash)

1. Doesn' t set time when
making special recipe.

2. Continuously worked in long
time, overheating protection
of the motor is on.

3. Overworked, overload
protection of motor is on.

1. Set time according to the IM
or the recipe.

2. Cool down to the room
temperature and operate the
blender according to the IM

3. Decrease the ingredients.

The blade not rotating when
it is started .

1.The ingredients is so big.
2. Gear is wrong.

1. Cut the ingredients into small
tube.

2. Pree the button“Speed +" to
increase the speed.

There is peculiar Smell when
working.

When using in first time,it’s
the normal phenomenon that
motor is in running-in stage.

After using several time, the
peculiar smell will disappear.
If not, please email us.

Abnormal noise exists when
working.

1. Stirring cup is not be putin
place.

2. Material sticks in the stirring
cup.

1. Turn off the blender, remove
the cup and check whether
there is foreign body in the
cup mat and then put it in
place again.

2. Use our matched stirring
rod to blend.

Noted:

As for other malfunctions, please email us (support@joyoung.com) . Avoid disassembly or
repair the blender by unauthorized personnel.

Correct Disposal of this product

=== To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled
waste disposal, please dispose thoughtfully and recycle it responsibly where possible. You may
contact the retailer where the product was purchased for environmental safely recycling.
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Préface

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi notre mixeur sur pied Ultra-Power. Nous avons rédigé
ce manuel pour vous aider a utiliser et a entretenir ce dispositif en toute sécurité et convenablement.
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de commencer a utiliser l'appareil et conservez-Lle afin
de pouvoir vous y référer.

Précautions d'usage

Interdiction :

1. Cet appareil est exclusivement destiné a un usage domestique.
2. <& Ne jamais mettre c'est la base de l'appareil ou son cable d'alimentation dans un
lave-vaisselle.
3. Ne jamais plonger ou balancer le pot de mixage et le socle dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide
afin d'éviter d'endommager l'appareil.
4. Ne placez pas ce produit a proximité d'une source de chaleur élevée, d'un matériau magnétique
puissant ou de gaz inflammables ou explosifs tels que le gaz naturel, le méthane, etc.

Avertissement :

1. Gardez l'appareil et son cordon de branchement hors de portée des enfants. Le mixeur ne doit
PAS étre utilisé par des enfants ou des personnes agées sans une surveillance adéquate. Cet
appareil ne peut étre utilisé par des enfants agés de huit (8) ans et plus que s'ils sont sous une
surveillance appropriée.

2. Les personnes présentant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou un
manque d'expérience et de connaissances peuvent également utiliser le mixeur a condition de
les encadrer ou de leur donner des instructions.

3. Lorsque vous utilisez le mixeur, évitez de toucher ses lames, son moteur ou toute autre piéce
amovible pour éviter de vous blesser ou de l'endommager.

4. Ne débranchez pas le cordon d'alimentation en ayant les mains mouillées au risque de vous

électrocuter.

. Ne laissez pas le mixeur en marche sans surveillance.

. Utilisez le mixeur uniquement sur une table dure et plane.

. N'utilisez que les accessoires fournis pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de blessure.

. Veuillez débrancher le cordon d'alimentation lorsque vous ne l'utiliser pas.

. Faites tres attention lorsque vous manipulez les lames tranchantes, lorsque vous videz le bol ou

lors du nettoyage.

10. Eteignez l'appareil et débranchez-le de la prise électrique avant de changer les accessoires ou

avant de toucher aux piéces en mouvement lorsque vous utilisez l'appareil

11. Débranchez toujours l'appareil lorsqu'il est laissé dans un environnement sans surveillance et

avant de le monter, de le démonter ou de le nettoyer.

12. Soyez prudent lorsque vous versez un liquide chaud dans le mixeur. Une brusque montée en

température peut projeter le liquide chaud.

13. N'utilisez pas l'appareil a des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été concu afin d'éviter

d'éventuels dommages corporels dus a une mauvaise utilisation ou d'endommager l'appareil.
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Remarque:

1. Cet appareil est un appareil électrique de type 1, veuillez vous assurer que la fil électrique de
terre est bien installée afin d'éviter tout choc électrique ou toute fuite.
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